and ending June 30, 2023 and may be renewed upon agreement of the parties. 

s. Termination: Either party may terminate this Agreement with or without cause, upon 

sixty (60) days written notice to the other party. 

t. Cost: The City agrees to pay the Chamber Twenty-two Thousand dollars ($22,000) 

annually, pursuant to the terms of this Agreement. Payments of $11,000 will be made 

by the City during the 1st quarter of the City’s fiscal year and the 3rd quarter of the City’s 

fiscal year and each subsequent year of the Agreement. 

u. Reporting: